3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DSt REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20FEB2014 | RK | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE B FCR-19-016320 190cT2019 | TB | RK
C ECR-19-017757 14NOV2019 | TB RK
2150398-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150398-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150398-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME :
RECEPTACLE% ﬁFASTON, FLAG, 250 SERIES - W W EETA "TED CAM ATR FEED 548
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 24
4.3970. 15> mm [.173-.203 INI 2.19-4.06 mm [.1710-.160 INI -1 2079764- 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
TERMINAL REFERENCE 14-2079 - N -] 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
L] ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , T 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238]
- ] 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\/\ ~REFREF|  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- / 7 1 -2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X © 147
TEYLESZ;N?L TEYLESZ;NQL [E THIRAL [E THIRAL 5 - ] 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- ] 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ’ 7 ’-18037-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- ] 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ’ 7 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 66
- ] 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 | 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
14 AWG [ 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.1 - % % 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
16 AWG [.55+/-0.05 [ .061+/-.002] 8.5 - 7 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/- 002] 10.5 *WARNING -1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
T ON INSTALLATION,  SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE sl 1-2063961-4 |FEED FINGER ol
] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l 21?2;2595 iEELIgiiogDBiéECMiséEaéfY = jg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 1803571 R 1
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
ZlF{%RTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1819 leueene WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 53
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -l 2] 2168083-9 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 30 4
- ’ 7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ 1 1 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ 2] 7 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 39 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 21619221 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1T [ 55581 6 SPRING. COMPRESSION %
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. il I 1633168-¢ | ARM, STOCK DRAG |
-] 4644526 DRAG, STOCK 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ] 1 1803086-4 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
- ] 1 5-1901695-9 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
N EEE 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- [ 2 [ 2| 8-240645-4 [SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
NEEEE 455961-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NERFEE 1803074-6 [ ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEERE 1803109-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- - f f 6
-1 f f 5
- ] 1 238011-2 GLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 ] ’ 1 1-1633989-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
- ] 1 2-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
1 1 ’ 1 1803015-6 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 09-Jan-14 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHE 09-Jon-14 ) i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09-Jan-14 |naME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o S Occon End Feed
e T Applicator
. Pp
S h own on S h C C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg Etg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150398 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

MMWMM%Wh

44 .25£0.05

RAM SET-UP

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o DWF?.KNEPPER 09-Jan-14 > TE Connectivity
CHGK_BA]LEY 09-Jan-14 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A0mm STROKE o ' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APWCHWORDO%JM*M NAME Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T T or 1
AR FEED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 = *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL i FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150398
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET ? OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



8 7 6 5 4 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150398-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150398-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an -
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, FLAG, 250 SERLES [ 1] 2iisosr-s [, SUAIL INSULATIONSOISTWENT _ [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N ] 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
4.39-5.15 mm [.173-.203 INJ 2.79-4.06 wm [.110-. 160 INJ - 58440003 1R FEED MODULE 538
XEEMM%MNWERENCE e T 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 EE
SPECTEICATION ] - | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDLNM/L -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 1-2168083- 1 SCR, oKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 6 141
7479991 747999 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 | 44
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
NI 2119955-7? ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
ST7EF ;rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
I U 78170 05 [ 0704/ 0021 - -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
16 AWG 1.55+¢/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.5 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG 1 40+/-0 05 [ 055+/- 0071 10 5 - B 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- | 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-7 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 56
-2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARN NG - |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 1-2063961-4 | FEED FINGER 51
[L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ 18023-9 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO . g e S o RS g;
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31 i
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CUUEET R A AU R i SELREE bR, ST HD CAR, Roffo, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 2740639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl -2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 35 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, B W 21619221 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1644506 DRAG. STOCK >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1803086-4 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
-] 5-1901695-9 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6 BgéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 1611603 SLATE REAR SHEAR ol
Lfl -2 8-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | - 1 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1803074-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | ] 1803109-3 BLADE, SLUG ]
: : : 6
- |- f f 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NS 1-1633989-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
-] 2-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 1803015-6 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
09 Jon~ 14 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEZEEEiR Og?JOniwA :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAYW”OS?\%;OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 09-Jan-14 [nauE
PACIFIC VERSION S g ocgor 19 e
Cee L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 ‘% S zi <> {\ Zi EX 11 <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . A 1] 00775 (G2 150398 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

REV C
ON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

35.22+£0.05

‘/‘
—

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

ol I YPL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

RPORATION
| 10N DWN

09
R.KNEPPER

CHK

G.BATLEY

DIMENSTONS:

of 4 & 2 of 4)

S

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

R

Cg)iy?KC§7TEComec*vw
(G
[ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD

M.CLIFFORD

09-Jan-14 |NamE

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean End Feed

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2150398

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1 .

SHEET

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

REV <j
ON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_41



